Commissioner for Patents	BOX ASSIGNMENT	S Alexandria	a, VA 22313-1450		
Form PTO-1595 RE	CORDATION FORM COV PATENTS ON	11 V	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
		U.S. PATENT AND TR cord the attached original document or copy			
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	· · ·	dress of Receiving Party(ies):			
Asea Brown Boveri Jumet S.A.	Name;	ABB Technology AG			
	Street Address:	Affoiternstrasse, 44			
	Street Address:	Anoleina(12886) 44			
	City:	Zūrich			
_	State/Country:		CH-8050		
	es III No Addillona) name(s) and a	Iddresses strached?	- 11- 11-		
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
Assignment	Change of N	ame			
Security Agreement	Other;				
Merger	Execution Date:	05092006			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number	ər(s):				
Assignment is being filed together with	new application and the first	execution date of application is :			
Application has been filed already and					
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent N	lumber(s):			
	6256188				
	; 				
	ditional numbers attached?	·····			
Name and address of party to whom co concerning this matter should be mailed		 Total number of applica- tions and patents involved: 			
CUSTOMER NUMBER	R 00136 -or-	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
JACOBSON HOLM	Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form				
400 Seventh Stree	et, N.W.	Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are			
Washington, D.C. 20 Tel. 202-638-6		authorized to be charged to Deposit			
		Account No. 06-1358.			
Attorney Docket Number: P63454US0					
	DO NOT USE THIS SP	ACE			
8. Statement and Signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and beliel copy of the original document.	f, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached cop	y is a true		
William E. Player 31,409	William Allo	May 16, 2006			
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature	Dat	te		
	Total number of pages incl	uding cover sheet, attachments, and docum	ients: 3		
CH 103-2/02			·		

PATENT REEL: 017626 FRAME: 0818

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ASEA BROWN BOVERI JUMET S.A., a corporation organized under the laws of Belgium, of Charleroi, Belgium, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), is (i) the sole owner of the invention described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent and identified as United States Patent Application No. 09/269,726, for POWER CAPACITOR, which application issued as United States Letters Patent No. 6,256,188 on July 3, 2001, by virtue of an assignment document recorded March 3, 2000, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 010677/0620.

WHEREAS, ABB Technology AG, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, of Affolternstrasse, 44, CH - 8050 Zürich, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, patent application, Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents resulting therefrom insofar as their interest is concerned, to Assignee of the entire right, title and interest.

Assignor also hereby agrees, at the request and expense of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, substitute, reexamination and continuation applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, heirs, assigns and representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States.

Assignor hereby grants William E. Player; Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.; John C. Holman; Marvin R. Stern; Michael R. Slobasky; and Jonathan L. Scherer (Registration Nos. 31,409; 20,851; 22,769; 20,640; 26,421; and 29,851 respectively) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to identify the related application or otherwise comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor's duly authorized representative does hereunto set hand and seal this i^{th} day of M_{avg} 2006.

ASEA BROWN BOVERI JUMET S.A.

Witnesses:	By: _	THOMAS PRESIDE	<u> </u>	Ĺ		(signature) (name) (title)
(1)	<u>. E. Stiern</u> F. Delincé	-	Date: Date:	gth gth	<u>Nay</u> Nay	100 (

PATENT REEL: 017626 FRAME: 0819

RECORDED: 05/16/2006